
Goshen (IN) (3-18, 0-11) -vs- Bethel (IN) (14-7, 5-6)
01/28/26 at Gates Gymansium

 
 

 
 
Goshen (IN) 46

Bethel (IN) 86

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Gates Gymansium
Referees: Maniac Magee, Jerry Spinelli, Condiments McNabb

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Goshen (IN) 14 9 10 13 46
Bethel (IN) 16 18 33 19 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla Smith * 17 4-9 0-1 2-6 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10
05 Kyla Foster * 29 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
42 Lucia Luque Morales * 20 2-4 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
02 Lillian Null * 25 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 0 2
0 Nasiya Gause * 12 0-4 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
24 Carrie Hiler 30 3-8 2-7 5-6 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 13
20 Sarah Elfrey 23 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 2 4
04 Ava Egolf 22 1-3 1-1 0-2 1-1 2 5 2 1 0 0 3
03 Zy'Ann Phinezy 15 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 3
01 Paulecia Isom 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 4-19 8-19 9-14 23 15 9 14 1 3 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 17-49   34.7 % 4-19   21.1 % 8-19   42.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 1 1st-00:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mariah Claywell * 28 8-11 3-4 2-2 0-6 6 0 4 1 0 2 21
5 Isabella Nooe * 22 6-6 1-1 1-2 2-1 3 4 3 1 0 1 14
15 Olivia Nickerson * 23 5-9 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 3 0 1 13
12 Isabel Scales * 24 1-1 0-0 8-8 4-4 8 3 2 2 0 2 10
24 Jazmyn Smith * 18 4-5 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 1 9
22 Justyce Williams 22 2-8 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 1 6
2 Joslyn Marshall 15 2-5 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 0 0 1 6
1 Hannah Ruddle 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
25 Luvrain Gaskins 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 2
33 Annabelle Willhite 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
30 Dominique Stilley 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Faith Fleetwood 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Allison Metzger 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-56 9-22 15-18 13-29 42 14 22 14 1 9 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 4-7   57.14 % 7-7   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 31-56   55.4 % 9-22   40.9 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 44 4th-
05:12



1st Box Score
Goshen (IN) 14

Bethel (IN) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla Smith 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kyla Foster 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Lucia Luque Morales 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lillian Null 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Nasiya Gause 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carrie Hiler 7 3-4 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
20 Sarah Elfrey 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 Ava Egolf 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
3 Zy'Ann Phinezy 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
1 Paulecia Isom 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 2-4 4-6 1-4 5 2 4 3 0 2 14
33.3 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mariah Claywell 8 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
5 Isabella Nooe 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Olivia Nickerson 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
12 Isabel Scales 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
24 Jazmyn Smith 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Justyce Williams 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Joslyn Marshall 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Hannah Ruddle 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Luvrain Gaskins 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
33 Annabelle Willhite 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dominique Stilley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Fleetwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Allison Metzger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 2-4 0-0 1-9 10 3 6 7 0 2 16
58.3 % 50.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Goshen (IN) 9

Bethel (IN) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kyla Foster 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
42 Lucia Luque Morales 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lillian Null 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0

Nasiya Gause 6 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Carrie Hiler 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Sarah Elfrey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ava Egolf 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Zy'Ann Phinezy 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Paulecia Isom 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-6 0-2 2-5 7 4 3 5 0 0 9
33.3 % 16.7 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mariah Claywell 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
5 Isabella Nooe 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Olivia Nickerson 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Isabel Scales 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
24 Jazmyn Smith 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
22 Justyce Williams 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
2 Joslyn Marshall 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Hannah Ruddle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Luvrain Gaskins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Annabelle Willhite 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dominique Stilley 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Fleetwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Allison Metzger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 1-4 5-6 2-6 8 3 4 4 0 2 18
50.0 % 25.0 % 83.3 %



3rd Box Score
Goshen (IN) 10

Bethel (IN) 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla Smith 3 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
5 Kyla Foster 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
42 Lucia Luque Morales 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lillian Null 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

Nasiya Gause 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carrie Hiler 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Sarah Elfrey 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Ava Egolf 5 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Zy'Ann Phinezy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Paulecia Isom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-4 1-4 4-2 6 5 1 4 0 0 10
28.6 % 25.0 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mariah Claywell 10 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 6
5 Isabella Nooe 5 3-3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 8
15 Olivia Nickerson 9 4-5 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 11
12 Isabel Scales 5 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
24 Jazmyn Smith 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
22 Justyce Williams 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
2 Joslyn Marshall 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hannah Ruddle 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Luvrain Gaskins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Annabelle Willhite 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dominique Stilley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Fleetwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Allison Metzger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-18 4-7 7-7 5-7 12 4 6 1 1 4 33
61.1 % 57.1 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Goshen (IN) 13

Bethel (IN) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla Smith 9 2-3 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Kyla Foster 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Lucia Luque Morales 9 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Lillian Null 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nasiya Gause 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Carrie Hiler 7 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Sarah Elfrey 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2
4 Ava Egolf 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zy'Ann Phinezy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Paulecia Isom 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 0-5 3-7 2-3 5 4 1 2 1 1 13
45.5 % 0.0 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mariah Claywell 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Isabella Nooe 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Olivia Nickerson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Isabel Scales 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Jazmyn Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Justyce Williams 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
2 Joslyn Marshall 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 6
1 Hannah Ruddle 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Luvrain Gaskins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Annabelle Willhite 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
30 Dominique Stilley 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Faith Fleetwood 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Allison Metzger 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 2-7 3-5 5-7 12 4 6 2 0 1 19
50.0 % 28.6 % 60.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Goshen (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel (IN)
09:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAZMYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GAUSE,NASIYA 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,ISABEL

08:57 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAZMYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCALES,ISABEL

TURNOVER  by NULL,LILLIAN 08:42
08:21 TURNOVER  by SCALES,ISABEL

MISS LAYUP by NULL,LILLIAN 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,ISABEL

07:59 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by NOOE,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA 07:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYLA 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by NOOE,ISABELLA
SUB IN by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 07:19
SUB IN by ISOM,PAULECIA 07:19
SUB IN by ELFREY,SARAH 07:19
SUB IN by HILER,CARRIE 07:19
SUB IN by EGOLF,AVA 07:19
SUB OUT by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 07:19
SUB OUT by SMITH,KYLA 07:19
SUB OUT by GAUSE,NASIYA 07:19
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KYLA 07:19
SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN 07:19

07:18 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by NOOE,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by EGOLF,AVA 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

06:48 0-11 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CLAYWELL,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

06:32 FOUL  by SCALES,ISABEL
GOOD FT by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 06:32 1-11 H 10
MISS FT by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAZMYN
06:22 TURNOVER  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

STEAL  by ISOM,PAULECIA 06:19
TURNOVER  by ISOM,PAULECIA 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by SCALES,ISABEL
06:02 TURNOVER  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

STEAL  by ELFREY,SARAH 06:01
MISS LAYUP by EGOLF,AVA 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
FOUL  by EGOLF,AVA 05:50
SUB IN by FOSTER,KYLA 05:50
SUB OUT by ISOM,PAULECIA 05:50

05:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
05:50 SUB OUT by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
05:37 MISS 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ELFREY,SARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ELFREY,SARAH 05:07 3-11 H 8
ASSIST  by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN --

04:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by ELFREY,SARAH 04:51

04:33 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAZMYN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAZMYN

04:28 TURNOVER  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
04:28 SUB IN by RUDDLE,HANNAH



04:28 SUB IN by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
04:28 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA
04:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAZMYN

GOOD 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE 04:08 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by EGOLF,AVA --

03:53 SUB IN by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
03:53 SUB OUT by SCALES,ISABEL
03:50 MISS LAYUP by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

REBOUND DEF by HILER,CARRIE --
03:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

GOOD FT by HILER,CARRIE 03:40 7-11 H 4
GOOD FT by HILER,CARRIE 03:40 8-11 H 3

03:40 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
03:40 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
03:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

02:33 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GASKINS,LUVRAIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUDDLE,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE 02:22 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by EGOLF,AVA --

02:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
REBOUND DEF by ELFREY,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
01:46 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

SUB IN by NULL,LILLIAN 01:46
SUB OUT by EGOLF,AVA 01:46
GOOD JUMPER by HILER,CARRIE 01:33 13-13
ASSIST  by NULL,LILLIAN --

01:16 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
01:16 SUB IN by SMITH,JAZMYN
01:16 SUB OUT by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

TURNOVER  by HILER,CARRIE 00:50
00:49 STEAL  by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
00:45 MISS JUMPER by RUDDLE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:29 FOUL  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

GOOD FT by HILER,CARRIE 00:29 14-13 V 1
MISS FT by HILER,CARRIE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAZMYN
00:06 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLAYWELL,MARIAH

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Goshen (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel (IN)
TURNOVER  by HILER,CARRIE 09:32

09:29 MISS 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA --
MISS JUMPER by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
09:02 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NICKERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAZMYN
MISS JUMPER by NULL,LILLIAN 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
08:29 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAZMYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KYLA(in the paint) 08:07 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by NULL,LILLIAN --

07:53 TURNOVER  by NOOE,ISABELLA



SUB IN by HILER,CARRIE 07:53
SUB IN by ISOM,PAULECIA 07:53
SUB IN by EGOLF,AVA 07:53
SUB OUT by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 07:53
SUB OUT by SMITH,KYLA 07:53
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KYLA 07:53

07:53 SUB IN by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
07:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAZMYN

MISS 3PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:17 MISS 3PTR by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL

FOUL  by NULL,LILLIAN 07:02
06:56 MISS JUMPER by CLAYWELL,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by EGOLF,AVA --
GOOD 3PTR by ISOM,PAULECIA 06:41 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by NULL,LILLIAN --

06:23 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NOOE,ISABELLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GAUSE,NASIYA 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
05:49 MISS JUMPER by CLAYWELL,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by HILER,CARRIE --
MISS 3PTR by ISOM,PAULECIA 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
FOUL  by NULL,LILLIAN 05:28

05:28 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL
05:28 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL

SUB IN by FOSTER,KYLA 05:28
SUB OUT by HILER,CARRIE 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
05:28 SUB IN by RUDDLE,HANNAH
05:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
05:28 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA
05:28 SUB OUT by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
05:28 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
05:15 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
05:01 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
05:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by ISOM,PAULECIA 04:38
04:37 STEAL  by SCALES,ISABEL
04:22 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

REBOUND DEF by NULL,LILLIAN --
03:53 FOUL  by RUDDLE,HANNAH

MISS FT by GAUSE,NASIYA 03:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GAUSE,NASIYA 03:53
REBOUND OFF by EGOLF,AVA --
SUB IN by HILER,CARRIE 03:53
SUB OUT by ISOM,PAULECIA 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by SMITH,JAZMYN
03:53 SUB OUT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by GAUSE,NASIYA 03:46
SUB IN by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 03:46
SUB IN by ELFREY,SARAH 03:46
SUB OUT by GAUSE,NASIYA 03:46
SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN 03:46
FOUL  by EGOLF,AVA 03:27

03:27 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAZMYN
03:27 MISS FT by SMITH,JAZMYN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA --
TURNOVER  by EGOLF,AVA 03:21

03:20 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE



03:19 19-27 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:12
MISS 3PTR by NULL,LILLIAN 02:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,ISABEL
02:23 SUB IN by NOOE,ISABELLA
02:23 SUB IN by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
02:23 SUB OUT by RUDDLE,HANNAH
02:23 SUB OUT by SCALES,ISABEL
02:14 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:02 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CLAYWELL,MARIAH

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
TURNOVER  by NULL,LILLIAN 01:38

01:37 SUB IN by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
01:37 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
01:21 TURNOVER  by CLAYWELL,MARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 01:00 21-30 H 9
FOUL  by ELFREY,SARAH 00:46

00:46 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
00:46 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
00:46 SUB IN by SCALES,ISABEL
00:46 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAZMYN
00:35 FOUL  by NOOE,ISABELLA
00:30 FOUL  by NOOE,ISABELLA
00:30 SUB IN by RUDDLE,HANNAH
00:30 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KYLA(in the paint) 00:25 23-32 H 9
ASSIST  by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN --

00:06 23-34 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SCALES,ISABEL
-- ASSIST  by RUDDLE,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KYLA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Goshen (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel (IN)
SUB IN by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 09:54
SUB IN by ELFREY,SARAH 09:54
SUB IN by HILER,CARRIE 09:54
SUB IN by EGOLF,AVA 09:54
SUB OUT by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 09:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,KYLA 09:54
SUB OUT by GAUSE,NASIYA 09:54
SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN 09:54

09:43 MISS JUMPER by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAZMYN

FOUL  by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 09:37
09:21 23-36 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by NICKERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ELFREY,SARAH 09:01
08:59 STEAL  by SMITH,JAZMYN

FOUL  by FOSTER,KYLA 08:57
08:57 23-37 H 14 GOOD FT by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
08:57 23-38 H 15 GOOD FT by CLAYWELL,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by ELFREY,SARAH 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYWELL,MARIAH

08:25 23-41 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by NOOE,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by SCALES,ISABEL

TURNOVER  by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 07:59



07:58 STEAL  by NOOE,ISABELLA
07:56 23-43 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by NOOE,ISABELLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:53
SUB IN by NULL,LILLIAN 07:53
SUB OUT by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 07:53
GOOD 3PTR by EGOLF,AVA 07:25 26-43 H 17

07:14 26-45 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAZMYN
-- ASSIST  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

06:54 FOUL  by SMITH,JAZMYN
MISS FT by EGOLF,AVA 06:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EGOLF,AVA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
06:43 MISS 3PTR by CLAYWELL,MARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAZMYN
06:30 26-47 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by NOOE,ISABELLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by EGOLF,AVA 06:30
06:30 26-48 H 22 GOOD FT by NOOE,ISABELLA
06:20 FOUL  by SCALES,ISABEL

SUB IN by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 06:20
SUB OUT by EGOLF,AVA 06:20
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLA 06:17

06:16 STEAL  by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
06:15 26-50 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by CLAYWELL,MARIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

05:52 26-53 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by NOOE,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 05:36
REBOUND OFF by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE --
MISS LAYUP by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 05:34
REBOUND OFF by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:23

05:21 FOUL  by NOOE,ISABELLA
05:21 SUB IN by RUDDLE,HANNAH
05:21 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA(in the paint) 05:18 28-53 H 25
ASSIST  by HILER,CARRIE --

05:02 MISS JUMPER by RUDDLE,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL

FOUL  by SMITH,KYLA 05:01
05:01 28-54 H 26 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL
05:01 28-55 H 27 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KYLA 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 04:35
04:35 28-56 H 28 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL
04:35 28-57 H 29 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL
04:35 SUB IN by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
04:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAZMYN
04:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
04:32 SUB OUT by SCALES,ISABEL

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA 04:12
REBOUND OFF by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE --

04:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
MISS FT by SMITH,KYLA 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,KYLA 04:07 29-57 H 28

03:47 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
REBOUND DEF by NULL,LILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLA 03:40

03:39 STEAL  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA



03:29 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
SUB IN by SMITH,KYLA 03:27
SUB OUT by ELFREY,SARAH 03:27
MISS 3PTR by NULL,LILLIAN 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
03:10 29-60 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by NULL,LILLIAN(in the paint) 02:34 31-60 H 29

02:17 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

02:13 31-62 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE 01:51
REBOUND OFF by NULL,LILLIAN --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
01:29 31-65 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA(in the paint) 01:08 33-65 H 32
SUB IN by EGOLF,AVA 01:03
SUB IN by GAUSE,NASIYA 01:03
SUB OUT by SMITH,KYLA 01:03
SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN 01:03

01:03 SUB IN by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
01:03 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
01:03 SUB OUT by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
01:03 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
00:57 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
00:43 33-67 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by RUDDLE,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GAUSE,NASIYA 00:15
00:15 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
00:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Goshen (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel (IN)
09:58 SUB IN by RUDDLE,HANNAH
09:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
09:58 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
09:58 SUB IN by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
09:58 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA
09:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAZMYN
09:58 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
09:58 SUB OUT by SCALES,ISABEL

MISS 3PTR by ISOM,PAULECIA 09:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HILER,CARRIE 09:46
SUB IN by EGOLF,AVA 09:46
SUB IN by ISOM,PAULECIA 09:46
SUB OUT by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 09:46
SUB OUT by SMITH,KYLA 09:46
SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN 09:46
MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by EGOLF,AVA 09:29
FOUL  by FOSTER,KYLA 09:25

09:25 MISS FT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



09:25 33-68 H 35 GOOD FT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
09:25 SUB IN by NOOE,ISABELLA
09:25 SUB OUT by RUDDLE,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by ISOM,PAULECIA 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:52 33-70 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
TURNOVER  by GAUSE,NASIYA 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
08:16 33-72 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by NOOE,ISABELLA

-- ASSIST  by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
FOUL  by GAUSE,NASIYA 08:16

08:16 MISS FT by NOOE,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by NOOE,ISABELLA

SUB IN by ELFREY,SARAH 08:16
SUB IN by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 08:16
SUB IN by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 08:16
SUB IN by SMITH,KYLA 08:16
SUB IN by NULL,LILLIAN 08:16
SUB OUT by HILER,CARRIE 08:16
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KYLA 08:16
SUB OUT by EGOLF,AVA 08:16
SUB OUT by GAUSE,NASIYA 08:16
SUB OUT by ISOM,PAULECIA 08:16

08:13 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL

07:56 TURNOVER  by SCALES,ISABEL
STEAL  by ELFREY,SARAH 07:55
MISS 3PTR by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
07:18 SUB IN by SCALES,ISABEL
07:18 SUB IN by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
07:18 SUB OUT by CLAYWELL,MARIAH
07:18 SUB OUT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
07:15 33-74 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
06:49 FOUL  by NOOE,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by SMITH,KYLA 06:49 34-74 H 40
MISS FT by SMITH,KYLA 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,ISABEL
06:44 34-77 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE(in the paint) 06:24 36-77 H 41

06:24 FOUL  by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
MISS FT by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
06:24 SUB IN by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
06:24 SUB IN by RUDDLE,HANNAH
06:24 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA
06:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
05:59 MISS 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE --
TURNOVER  by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 05:50
SUB IN by HILER,CARRIE 05:50
SUB IN by EGOLF,AVA 05:50
SUB OUT by ELFREY,SARAH 05:50
SUB OUT by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN 05:50

05:12 36-80 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
-- ASSIST  by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA(in the paint) 04:52 38-80 H 42
04:33 38-82 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
04:17 FOUL  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN



04:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by HILER,CARRIE 04:17 39-82 H 43
GOOD FT by HILER,CARRIE 04:17 40-82 H 42
FOUL  by EGOLF,AVA 04:00

04:00 40-83 H 43 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL
04:00 40-84 H 44 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL

SUB IN by ELFREY,SARAH 04:00
SUB OUT by EGOLF,AVA 04:00

04:00 SUB IN by METZGER,ALLISON
04:00 SUB IN by FLEETWOOD,FAITH
04:00 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
04:00 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by ELFREY,SARAH 03:43 42-84 H 42
03:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA(in the paint) 02:52 44-84 H 40
02:33 MISS 3PTR by RUDDLE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL
02:27 MISS 3PTR by METZGER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE --
MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE 02:04
REBOUND OFF by ISOM,PAULECIA --

01:58 FOUL  by SCALES,ISABEL
MISS FT by SMITH,KYLA 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMITH,KYLA 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by METZGER,ALLISON
01:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
01:58 SUB IN by NOOE,ISABELLA
01:58 SUB OUT by RUDDLE,HANNAH
01:58 SUB OUT by SCALES,ISABEL
01:40 44-86 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by NOOE,ISABELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,LUCIA LUQUE 01:14 46-86 H 40
ASSIST  by ELFREY,SARAH --

00:58 MISS 3PTR by FLEETWOOD,FAITH
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,PAULECIA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
SUB IN by ISOM,PAULECIA 00:28
SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN 00:28

00:11 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
BLOCK  by ELFREY,SARAH 00:11

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:03 MISS JUMPER by METZGER,ALLISON

-- REBOUND OFF by NOOE,ISABELLA


